DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-999280

RPTT:\$2320.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$2,360.50 Pgs=3

08/07/2023 01:06 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1320-30-211-042 R.P.T.T.: \$2,320.50 Escrow No.: 23035784-KH When Recorded Return To:

Lisa M. Leal 918 W. Cardinal Dr Sunnyvale, CA 94087

Mail Tax Statements to: Lisa M. Leal 918 W. Cardinal Dr Sunnyvale, CA 94087

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Cynthia J. Morgan, Trustee of The MAT0532 Irrevocable Trust, dated December 30, 2015 and any amendments thereto

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Lisa M. Leal, an unmarried woman

all that real property situated in the Town of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 23035784-KH The MAT0532 Irrevocable Trust, dated December 30, 2015 and any amendments thereto Cynthla J. Morgan Trustee STATE OF NEVADA **COUNTY OF WASHOE** This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 26 day of 2023, **RACHEL QUILICI** Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 17-2646-2 - Expires May 16, 2025

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 3, in Block H, of Westwood Village, Unit No. 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on October 5th, 1979, as <u>Document No. 37417</u> and Certificate of Amendment recorded July 14, 1980, in Book 780, Page 783, as <u>Document No. 46166</u>, and Certificate of Amendment recorded January 31, 1991, as <u>Document No. 243938</u>, and Certificate of Amendment recorded January 3, 1994, in Book 194, Page 130, as <u>Document No. 326601</u>.



1. Assess a) <u>1320-30</u> b)	TION OF VA or Parcel Nur 0-211-042	nber(s)						
2. Type of	Property:			FO	R R	ECORDER'S O	PTIONA	L USE ONLY	
a) 🗆 Vad	ant Land	b)	🗷 Sgl. Fam. Resid	dence _				\ \	
c) \square Cor	ndo/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex	Do	cum	ent/Instrument N	No::	- \ 	
e) 🗖 Apt	. Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Boo	ρķ		Page		
	icultural	h)	Mobile Home	Dat	e of	Recording:			
☐ Oth	er:			_{Not}	es:			1	
3 a Total	l Value/Sale I	Orice (of Property:			\$595,000	00		
3. a. Total Value/Sale Price of Property:b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)					(\$0.00)				
c. Transfer Tax Value:					\$595,000.00				
	d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due:					\$2,320.50			
	MPTION CLA							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			n, per NRS 375.090,	Section:)	/		
	lain Reason f	-	•	Occion:					
•			ge Being Transferred:	100 00%	1				
parties agree result in a pe and Seller si	the disallow nalty of 10% hall be jointly	ance of the y and	called upon to substate of any claimed exentax due plus interest severally liable for a	nption, or oth at 1% per m	er d onth	determination of n. Pursuant to mount owed.	f additio NRS 37	nal tax due, may 5.030, the Buyer	
Signature:	<u>Cyntr</u>	ia	Morgan		╙	Capacity: _	1	Grantor	
Signature:					4	_ Capacity: 🔃		G <u>rantee</u>	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION								<u>N</u>	
(REQUIRED)					(REQUIRED)				
Print Name:	MAT0532 II	revoc 30, 20	n, Trustee of The able Trust, dated 15 and any reto	Print Na	me.	Lisa M. Leal			
Address:	1625 Highw			Address		918 W, Cardin	al Dr		
City:	Minden	, o.	5,5.001	City:	•	Sunnyvale	<u> </u>		
State:	NV		Zip: 89423	State:		California	Zip:	94087	
COMPANY	PERSON RE	OUE	STING RECORDING	 (Required if	not	seller or buyer	 r1		
				<u> </u>			_		
Print Name:			al Title Company of N	evada Esc	. #:	23035784-KH			
Address:		gevie	w Dr, Ste 100					-	
City	Reno	1		NV :	Zin•	8 9 519			